Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:			07/01/1996				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N			lame	Execution Date			
SABRE Properties, Inc.				07/01/1996			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	SABRE Group, Inc.						
Street Address:	4333 Amon Carter Boulevard						
City:	Fort Worth						
State/Country:	TEXAS						
Postal Code:	76155						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Patent Number: 5761		57616	61				
CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(202)371-2540Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:202.371.2600Email:mspecht@skgf.comCorrespondent Name:Sterne, Kessler, Goldstein & Fox P.L.L.CAddress Line 1:1100 New York Avenue, N.W.Address Line 4:Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			2222.4040001				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Michael D. Specht				
Total Attachments: 4 source=2222.4040001.Merger document (Sabre Properties, Inc. to Sabre Group, Inc.)#page1.tif source=2222.4040001.Merger document (Sabre Properties, Inc. to Sabre Group, Inc.)#page2.tif PATENT							

REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0254

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0255 MERGERI.DOC

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SABRE PROPERTIES, INC. INTO THE SABRE OROUP, INC. ******

The undersigned corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger is as follows:

NAME	•	STATE OF INCORPORATION
SABRE Properties, Inc.		Delaware
THE SABRE GROUP, INC.		Delawarc

SECOND: That an agreement of margar between the parties to the margar has been approved, adopted, certificit, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the marger is THE SABRE GROUP, INC.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of THE SABRE GROUP, INC. shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0256

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, the address of which is 4333 Amon Carter Boulevard, Fort Worth, Texas 76155.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 3:30 p.m. (Central Daylight Time) on July 1, 1996.

2

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0257

.



14 14 14 14 14 -

SENT BY GARDERE & WYNNE

E ; 7- 2-96 ;10:58AN ;

GARDERE & WYNNE-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said The SABRE Group, Inc. has caused this Certificate to be executed and acknowledged, this 1st day of July, 1996.

THE SABRE GROUP, INC.

By: Charles D. MarLett Corporate Secretary

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SABRE PROPERTIES, INC. INTO THE SABRE GROUP, INC.

3

PATENT REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0258

state of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIPY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

ց չի հր հայրաների հայրաններություն։

"SABRE PROPERTIES, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "THE SABRE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "THE SABRE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 1996, AT 12 O'CLOCK P.M.



E water the start of the start

8013264

PAGE 1

2089436 8100M 960194752

> PATENT - ----REEL: 019254 FRAME: 0259

.

RECORDED: 05/07/2007